

No. 7297

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

THE MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
OF NEW YORK (a corporation),

Appellant,

VS.

HERBERT E. FREY,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

NORMAN A. EISNER,

Mills Building, San Francisco,

CARL R. SCHULZ,

Merchants Exchange Building, San Francisco,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

MAR 13 1934

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,

CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of facts	1
I. The payment of the premium is conclusively proved by the evidence in this case.....	11
A. The premiums were actually paid.....	11
B. The recital and acknowledgment in the policies is conclusive	18
C. Company bound by accepting responsibility of agent	26
II. Contention that there was no meeting of minds; nor was there delivery or acceptance of the policies.....	29
III. Delivery of policies during insured's "continuance in good health"	34
Conclusion	57

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Actna Life Ins. Co. v. Johnson, 13 F. (2d) 824.....	26
American Nat. Bank v. Sommerville, 191 Cal. 364, 372-373..	17
20 Cal. Juris., p. 928.....	13
Chinery v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co., 182 N. Y. S. 555.....	36
Civil Code, Section 2598.....	18, 19, 24, 25
Clarke v. New Amsterdam Casualty Co., 180 Cal. 76.....	43
Code of Civil Procedure, Section 1837.....	18
1 Cooley's Briefs on Insurance, 2d Edition, page 653.....	37
Courdway v. Peoples Mutual Life Ins. Co., 118 Cal. App. 530, 5 P. (2d) 453.....	15, 24
Curtis v. Prudential Ins. Co. of America, 55 F. (2d) 97....	26
Dolbeer v. Livingston, 100 Cal. 617.....	17
Equitable Life Assurance Society v. Gratiot, 14 Pac. (2d) 438, 82 A. L. R. 1397.....	44
Farnum v. Phoenix Ins. Co., 83 Cal. 246.....	23
Fidelity and Casualty Co. v. Willey, 80 F. 497, 25 C. C. A. 593	27
Fidelity Mut. Life Ins. Co. v. Elmore, 71 So. 305.....	38
Flood v. Petry, 165 Cal. 309, 318.....	17
Franklin Sugar Refining Co. v. Luray, 6 F. (2d) 218.....	20
Great Southern Life Ins. Co. v. Burwell, 12 F. (2d) 244....	19
Greenbaum v. Columbian Nat. Life Ins. Co., 62 F. (2d) 56..	43
Griffith v. Life Insurance Co., 101 Cal. 627.....	23
Hurt v. New York Life Ins., C. C. A. 10th, 51 F. (2d) 936..	23
Inter-Southern Life Insurance Co. v. McElroy, 38 F. (2d) 557	34
Irrigated Valleys Land Co. v. Altman, 57 C. A. 413.....	17
Iverson v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co., 151 Cal. 746.....	24
Linn v. Terrell Compress & Warehouse Co., 142 So. (La.) 193	56
Martin v. New York Life Ins. Co., 3 N. M. 400, 234 Pac. 673	13
Masson v. New England M. L. Ins. Co., 85 Cal. App. 633...	23
Mid-Continent Life Ins. Co. v. House, 10 P. (2d) 718.....	36, 39

	Pages
Miller v. Life Insurance Co., 12 Wall. 285, 20 L. Ed. 398...	27
Mutual Life Insurance Co. of New York v. Hoffman, 133 N. E. 405	37
Mutual Life Insurance Company v. Vaughan, 125 Miss. 369, 88 Southern 11	30
New York Life Ins. Co. v. Gist, 63 F. (2d) 732.....	20, 24, 25
New York Life Ins. Co. v. McCreery, 60 F. (2d) 355.....	14
Northwestern Mut. Life Ins. Co. v. Wiggins, 15 F. (2d) 646	39
Palmer v. Continental Insurance Co., 132 Cal. 68.....	21, 23
People v. Armsby Co., 111 Cal. 159.....	17
Peterson v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co., 19 F. (2d) 74.....	19
Priest v. Kansas City Life Ins. Co., 227 Pac. 548.....	36
Pure Oil Pipe Line Co. v. Ross, 51 F. (2d) 925.....	20
Gussie Rubin v. Maryland Casualty Company, action No. 19,512-K	45
Scharlach v. Pacific Mutual Life Ins. Co., 16 F. (2d) 245...	43, 56
Sharman v. Continental Ins. Co., 167 Cal. 117.....	24
Smith v. Nelson Land and Cattle Co., 212 Fed. 56.....	19
Smith v. Provident Sav. Life Assur. Soc. of New York, 65 Fed. 765 (C. C. A. 6th Cir.).....	28, 29
Smith v. Provident Sav. Life Assur. Soc., 76 F. 765, 13 C. C. A. 284	27
Standard Oil Co. v. Cates, 28 F. (2d) 718.....	20
Texas & Pacific Ry. v. Humble, 181 U. S. 57, 21 S. Ct. 526..	19
Toth v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co., 123 Cal. App. 185.....	24

No. 7297
